## \*\*\* Proof of Publication \*\*\*

STATE OF ILLINOIS (COUNTY OF ROCK ISLAND )
CITY OF EAST MOLINE (COUNTY OF EAST MOLINE (COUN

The undersigned, hereby certifies that Lee Enterprises, Incorporated is a corporation, existing and doing business under the laws of the State of Delaware, licensed to do business in the State of Illinois, is publisher of The Dispatch/Rock Island Argus, and further certifies that the public notice attached hereto, was printed and published in said newspaper \_\_\_\_\_ time(s) in each week for \_\_\_\_\_ successive week (s), for publication dates as listed below.

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOA ATTN: DON BROWN 60 E VAN BUREN ST STE 630 CHICAGO IL 60605

ORDER NUMBER 151716

The undersigned, further certifies that The Dispatch/Rock Island Argus is now and has been for more than one year continuously, a daily secular newspaper of general circulation published in the City of East Moline, County of Rock Island, State of Illinois, and further certifies that said newspaper has been continuously published at a regular interval of more than once each week with more than a minimum of fifty issues per year for more than one year prior to the first publication of the notice, and further certifies that The Dispatch/Rock Island Argus is a newspaper as defined by the Statutes of the State of Illinois in such cases made and provided, and further hereby certifies that the annexed notice is a true copy, and has been regularly published in said paper.

IN WITNESSETH WHEREOF, Lee Enterprises, Incorporated has signed this Certificate by Deb Anselm, Publisher of The Dispatch/Rock Island Argus, or by her authorized agent this day of 2023

LEE ENTERPRISES, INCORPORATED

d/b/a 7thE DISPATCH/ROCK ISLAND ARGUS

By: A Janual Mastorde
Publisher or his/her Authorized Agent

Date: T |
Section: Legals

Category: 2627 Miscellaneous Notices

PUBLISHED ON: 04/05/2023

TOTAL AD COST:

55.84

FILED ON:

4/5/2023

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD NOTICE OF HEARING

Public Notice is hereby given that the Pollution Control Board will hold a public hearing in the matter of Jeet Singh d/b/a Aman Food & Gas v. Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, PCB 23-90. The Public Hearing will be held on Wednesday May 24, 2023, beginning at 10:00 a.m. at the Illinois Pollution Control Board Hearing Room, 1021 North Grand Avenue East, North Entrance, Springfield, Illinois. The hearing is subject to cancellation without notice and may be confirmed by calling the Office of the Clerk at 312/814-3461. Additional information can be obtained through the Office of the Clerk at 312/814-3461 and the Board's website at https://pcb.illinois.gov/.

Barbara Flynn Currie Chairman